RESOLUTION NO. 2735 ;
oy, rp‘—a ]

Recommended Reduction in 2013-2014 Programs Services for the Sacramento City Unified School District.

The Superintendent recommends that the Board of Education adopt a resolution to reduce the programs and

services for 2013-2014 as follows:

Services

Number of Full-Time

Principal

Assistant Principal, Middle School

Site Instruction Coordinator

Specialist II, Learning Support Services
Coordinator II, Linked Learning
Specialist, Research

Clinician Psychologist/Social Worker
Computer

Counselor

English

Foreign Language: Spanish
Geography (grades 9-12)

Health Science

Sub Total:

Equivalent Positions

120 FTE
1.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
1.0

20.0

3.0FTE
1.0

19.0
11.4

3.0

1.0

1.0

—tai
]

——

|

ﬁ

—

2
T

i
—_—n

lé

Elementary Teacher
Teacher, Middle (CORE)
Teacher, Resource
Training Specialist

Math (grades 7-9)

Music

Nurse

PE

PNAD. NI ci4nl Tonmaninan~

25.0
2.0
6.5
9.5
8.0
1.0
2.6

5.8
L0

i
’
|

J

ROP: Law & Legal

ROP: Comniiter Annlication

2.0
10



Adult Education

English as a Second Language 4.0
Basic Education 1.0
Total Full Time Equivalent Reduction 153.9 FTE




RESOLUTION NO. 2735
EXHIBIT B

For the purposes of Education Code section 44955, subdivision (b), “competent” shall be defined according
to the following:

A.

B.

Highly Qualified status, as required by the No Child Left Behind Act

Possession of a BCLAD, CLAD or other equivalent English Language Learner Authorization to the
extent required by the position

In order to work in a Priority School, training and/or experience working in a Priority School
setting :

In order to work in a Waldorf School, formal training/coursework in the Waldorf method of
teaching

In order to work in a Dual Immersion program, one (1) year of experience in the past five (5) years
teaching in a Dual Immersion program.




