RESOLUTION NO. 2735

Recommended Reduction in 2013-2014 Programs Services for the Sacramento City Unified School District.

The Superintendent recommends that the Board of Education adopt a resolution to reduce the programs and services for 2013-2014 as follows:

Services	Number of Full-Time
And the second s	Equivalent Positions
Principal	12.0 FTE
Assistant Principal, Middle School	1.0
Site Instruction Coordinator	3.0
Specialist II, Learning Support Services	2.0
Coordinator II, Linked Learning	1.0
Specialist, Research	1.0
Sub Total:	20.0
Clinician Psychologist/Social Worker	3.0 FTE
Computer	1.0
Counselor	19.0
English	11.4
Foreign Language: Spanish	3.0
Geography (grades 9-12)	1.0
Health Science	1.0

<u> </u>	
Elementary Teacher	25.0
Teacher, Middle (CORE)	2.0
Teacher, Resource	6.5
Training Specialist	9.5
Math (grades 7-9)	8.0
Music	1.0
Nurse	2.6
PE	5.8
POD. Divital Imagina	10
1	

Adult Education

Total Full Time Equivalent Reduction		153.9 FTE
Basic Education	1.0	
English as a Second Language	4.0	

RESOLUTION NO. 2735 EXHIBIT B

For the purposes of Education Code section 44955, subdivision (b), "competent" shall be defined according to the following:

- A. Highly Qualified status, as required by the No Child Left Behind Act
- B. Possession of a BCLAD, CLAD or other equivalent English Language Learner Authorization to the extent required by the position
- C. In order to work in a Priority School, training and/or experience working in a Priority School setting
- D. In order to work in a Waldorf School, formal training/coursework in the Waldorf method of teaching
- E. In order to work in a Dual Immersion program, one (1) year of experience in the past five (5) years teaching in a Dual Immersion program.